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fund for the sole use and under the sole control of the board in carry-
ing out the purposes of this chapter. Payments out of this fund shall
be made only upon written orders issued and signed by the president
of the board and the secretary-treasurer thereof. No expense shall be
incurred by the board in excess of the revenue derived from such
fees. The president and secretary-treasurer of the board shall give a
bond in the amount of $10,000, in form to be approved by the attor-
ney general, and conditioned for the faithful discharge of their official
duties, respectively. On or before October 1 in each even-numbered
year, the board shall report its proceedings and the items of its re-
ceipts and disbursements to the governor. The board shall have the
power to expend the necessary funds for its offices and furniture,
fixtures, and supplies. The board in its discretion may affiliate with
the national association of dental examiners as an active member and
pay regular annual dues to this association, and send members of the
board as delegates to the meetings of the national association of den-
tal examiners. These delegates may receive the per diem above pro-
vided for the time spent in attending such meetings and reimburse-
ment for actual and necessary traveling expenses.

Approved May 26,1965.

CHAPTER 804—S. F. No. 1389

An act relating to the state teachers retirement fund; providing
certain annuities in the case of transfers by members of such fund;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 135.33, as amended, by
adding a subdivision.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 135.33, as
amended, is hereby amended by adding a subdivision thereto to read:

Subd. 6. Teachers retirement fund; transfers. When any
person retires and whose annuity is computed under subdivision 1 of
this section as a result of his transfer from public school teaching to
state college or junior college teaching, the annuity shall be computed
under section 135.44 up to the date of transfer.

Approved May 26,1965.
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